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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.973 g/t over 10.55 metres, including 28.700 grams per tonne 

gold over 0.30 metre in hole KKM08-01

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and 

Geological Report for the Kalum Property
N

DRILLHOLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 59.600 g/t over 0.15 metre in hole KKM08-02

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and 

Geological Report for the Kalum PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 11.950 g/t over 2.30 metres in hole KKM08-03

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and 

Geological Report for the Kalum PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 5.410 g/t over 0.20 metre in hole KKM08-05

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and 

Geological Report for the Kalum PropertyN

SAMPLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 80.1000 g/t

Gold 16.7000 g/t

Copper 0.5000 %

Lead 0.1500 %

Assessment Report 13303.

N
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